# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Yu	ukio FUJI	02/20/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELPIDA MEMORY, INC.	
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	City: Tokyo	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code: 104-0028		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12038547

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: jzachmeier@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Ste. 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q106790

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=q106790assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0491

500474510

XH 840.00

# Assignment

Whereas, I/W Tokyo, Japan	Yukio Yukio	FUJI			of
nereinafter called ass Method for Progr	ignor(s), have i	nvented certain -Change Memor	improvements	in I for Reading Da	ate from the S
and executed an appl February 20, 200	ication for Lette	ers Patent of the	United States	of America therefo	or on
Whereas,	, ,,,,,,	Elpida Mem	ory, Inc.		
•		2-1, Yaesu	2-chome, Chu	io-ku, Tokyo	
		104-0028 Ja	pan		
(assignee), de nvention, and to any				rest in the applicati	on and
Now therefor	e, for valuable o	consideration, r	eceipt whereof	is hereby acknowl	edged,
nvention disclosed the order 35 U.S.C. §119 my Letters Patent graducessors and assigneessary by the assignees by the assignee I/We hereby a Pennsylvania Avenue Application number	ors and assigns, herein for the UP, and I/we requanted upon the ins; and I/we will gnee in connect authorize and ree, NW, Washing 12/038	the entire right, nited States of lest the Director invention set for lexecute without ion with the Uraquest our attornation, DC 20037547	title and intered. America, incluing a constant of the application of the constant of the cons	ding the right to claused and Trademark Of cation to the assign ideration all papers plication when called the MION, PLLC of there in parenthese tion number	on and the aim priority fice to issue nee, its sideemed ed upon to
5837 and application number	, filed per of said appli	<u>Februar</u>	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{C+C}}$	the fi	ling date
Date: February 20	, 2008	who I		)	
Date:	s/ Yukio FÚ.	) T			
	s/				<del></del>
Date:	•				
	s/	<del></del>			•.
)atc:	·				
	s/				
Legalization not require	<7	is prima facie evid keo Fuy	dence of execution	under 35 U.S.C. §261	<b>1)</b>
, ··	Ste	Du	Takeo FWII		

RECORDED: 02/28/2008

REEL: 020573 FRAME: 0492